

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0440	Removal of Existing Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	\$ 397,287.00	L.S.	\$ 87,241.00	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00
202.1000	Removal of A.C. Pavement	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	10,400.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	67,200.00
202.7500	Removal of Temporary Detour Road	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	363,328.00	L.S.	358,500.00	L.S.	185,000.00	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	134,000.00
203.1000	Roadway Excavation (Hwy. Roadway)	1,390	Cu Yd	50.00	69,500.00	65.00	90,350.00	111.00	154,290.00	500.00	695,000.00	48.00	66,720.00
203.1001	Roadway Excavation (Bridge)	715	Cu Yd	10.00	7,150.00	88.00	62,920.00	200.00	143,000.00	70.00	50,050.00	48.00	34,320.00
203.5000	Borrow Excavated Material	2,150	Cu Yd	1.00	2,150.00	98.00	210,700.00	35.00	75,250.00	75.00	161,250.00	50.00	107,500.00
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drain Line	360	Cu Yd	150.00	54,000.00	85.00	30,600.00	150.00	54,000.00	950.00	342,000.00	65.00	23,400.00
206.5000	Structure Excavation for Waterline	470	Cu Yd	200.00	94,000.00	85.00	39,950.00	400.00	188,000.00	750.00	352,500.00	65.00	30,550.00
206.6100	Structure Excavation for Bridge Abutments and Wingwalls	410	Cu Yd	200.00	82,000.00	85.00	34,850.00	55.00	22,550.00	750.00	307,500.00	150.00	61,500.00
206.7200	Structure Backfill for Bridge Abutments and Wingwalls	110	Cu Yd	200.00	22,000.00	90.00	9,900.00	182.00	20,020.00	95.00	10,450.00	150.00	16,500.00
206.8000	Filter Material	2	Cu Yd	500.00	1,000.00	50.00	100.00	310.00	620.00	125.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00
207.1000	Ditch and Channel Excavation (Hwy. Roadway)	1,300	Cu Yd	50.00	65,000.00	75.00	97,500.00	110.00	143,000.00	90.00	117,000.00	78.00	101,400.00
207.1001	Ditch and Channel Excavation (Bridge)	735	Cu Yd	50.00	36,750.00	85.00	62,475.00	140.00	102,900.00	90.00	66,150.00	78.00	57,330.00
209.1000	Additional Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	75,000.00	F.A.	75,000.00	F.A.	75,000.00	F.A.	75,000.00	F.A.	75,000.00
211.1000	Archaeological Mitigation	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
211.2000	Cultural Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
305.1000	Aggregate Subbase (Hwy. Roadway)	670	Cu Yd	60.00	40,200.00	97.50	65,325.00	49.00	32,830.00	110.00	73,700.00	52.00	34,840.00
305.1001	Aggregate Subbase (Bridge)	1,140	Cu Yd	60.00	68,400.00	80.00	91,200.00	42.00	47,880.00	110.00	125,400.00	52.00	59,280.00
306.1100	Untreated Permeable Base Course (Hwy. Roadway)	630	Ton	80.00	50,400.00	105.00	66,150.00	73.00	45,990.00	125.00	78,750.00	62.00	39,060.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course (Hwy. Roadway)	1,150	Ton	111.00	127,650.00	112.00	128,800.00	112.00	128,800.00	112.00	128,800.00	58.00	66,700.00
312.0101	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course (Bridge)	1,195	Ton	94.00	112,330.00	95.00	113,525.00	94.00	112,330.00	94.00	112,330.00	58.00	69,310.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV (Hwy. Roadway)	1,120	Ton	108.00	120,960.00	108.00	120,960.00	108.00	120,960.00	107.50	120,400.00	75.00	84,000.00
401.0401	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV (Bridge)	920	L.S.	100.00	92,000.00	100.00	92,000.00	100.00	92,000.00	100.00	92,000.00	75.00	69,000.00
503.0002	Concrete in Abutments (Including Wing Walls)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	385,000.00	L.S.	230,000.00	L.S.	300,000.00	L.S.	360,000.00
503.0004	Concrete in Topping	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	250,000.00	L.S.	144,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	280,000.00
503.0006	Concrete in Approach Slabs (Including Pedestrian Walkway Ramps and Concrete Curbs)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	75,400.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	120,000.00
503.0100	Concrete for Waterline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	61,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	45,000.00
503.0200	Concrete for Retaining Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	12,500.00	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	12,500.00	L.S.	3,600.00
503.0300	Concrete for Driveway	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	19,500.00	L.S.	16,000.00	L.S.	9,000.00	L.S.	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
504.7400	18-Inches Prestressed Planks	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 350,000.00	L.S.	\$ 259,000.00	L.S.	\$ 322,000.00	L.S.	\$ 325,000.00	L.S.	\$ 255,000.00
507.1501	Metal Railing	90	Lin Ft	200.00	18,000.00	485.00	43,650.00	485.00	43,650.00	500.00	45,000.00	600.00	54,000.00
507.7000	Aesthetic Bridge Railing (Including End Post)	134	Lin Ft	500.00	67,000.00	764.00	102,376.00	680.00	91,120.00	950.00	127,300.00	1,000.00	134,000.00
507.7001	Concrete Jersey Barrier (Including End Post)	67	Lin Ft	400.00	26,800.00	764.00	51,188.00	650.00	43,550.00	150.00	10,050.00	300.00	20,100.00
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	15,100.00	L.S.	34,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	2,450.00
511.0100	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	43,000.00	L.S.	231,000.00	L.S.	45,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00
511.0200	Obstructions	40	Hour	450.00	18,000.00	450.00	18,000.00	500.00	20,000.00	450.00	18,000.00	900.00	36,000.00
511.0300	Load Test	1	Each	135,000.00	135,000.00	132,500.00	132,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
511.0400	Trial Shaft	1	Each	50,000.00	50,000.00	34,436.00	34,436.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
511.0500	Standard Shaft Excavation	320	Lin Ft	300.00	96,000.00	300.00	96,000.00	122.00	39,040.00	300.00	96,000.00	150.00	48,000.00
511.0600	Special Shaft Excavation	240	Lin Ft	580.00	139,200.00	580.00	139,200.00	325.00	78,000.00	580.00	139,200.00	300.00	72,000.00
511.0700	Drilled Shaft (48-Inch Diameter)	560	Lin Ft	370.00	207,200.00	152.00	85,120.00	524.00	293,440.00	420.00	235,200.00	375.00	210,000.00
511.0800	Coring for Integrity Testing	110	Lin Ft	300.00	33,000.00	80.00	8,800.00	175.00	19,250.00	80.00	8,800.00	150.00	16,500.00
602.0001	Reinforcing Steel for Waterline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	9,350.00	L.S.	8,875.00	L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	7,500.00
602.0090	Reinforcing Steel in Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	105,000.00	L.S.	154,500.00	L.S.	88,000.00	L.S.	105,000.00	L.S.	240,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolauoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.1201	36-Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 36-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III, or 36-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	110	Lin Ft	100.00	\$ 11,000.00	156.00	\$ 17,160.00	98.00	\$ 10,780.00	70.00	\$ 7,700.00	160.00	\$ 17,600.00
603.1202	54-Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 54-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 54-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III, or 54-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	152	Lin Ft	200.00	30,400.00	225.00	34,200.00	231.00	35,112.00	120.00	18,240.00	275.00	41,800.00
603.3000	Bed Course Material for Culvert	45	Cu Yd	200.00	9,000.00	55.00	2,475.00	66.00	2,970.00	100.00	4,500.00	50.00	2,250.00
605.1000	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain Pipe	1,885	Lin Ft	20.00	37,700.00	30.00	56,550.00	41.00	77,285.00	40.00	75,400.00	30.00	56,550.00
605.1500	6-Inch Non-Perforated Underdrain Pipe	50	Lin Ft	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	41.00	2,050.00	40.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
605.2000	Cleanout	18	Each	500.00	9,000.00	350.00	6,300.00	520.00	9,360.00	250.00	4,500.00	450.00	8,100.00
606.3111	Guardrail Type 3 - Strong Post W-Beam	905	Lin Ft	50.00	45,250.00	50.00	45,250.00	50.00	45,250.00	50.00	45,250.00	50.00	45,250.00
606.3112	Guardrail Type 3 - Thrie Beam Transition	4	Each	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
606.7000	Terminal Section, Type ET-2000	10	Each	5,000.00	50,000.00	4,950.00	49,500.00	4,950.00	49,500.00	4,950.00	49,500.00	4,500.00	45,000.00
606.7010	Terminal Section, Type Absorb 350	12	Each	7,000.00	84,000.00	1,285.00	174,760.00	3,020.00	410,720.00	1,750.00	238,000.00	8,000.00	96,000.00
606.8000	Portable Concrete Barrier	136	Each	700.00	95,200.00	6,950.00	83,400.00	6,950.00	83,400.00	6,950.00	83,400.00	2,200.00	299,200.00
607.1000	Salvage and Reinstall Existing Gate	2	Each	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	250.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
607.1100	4-Foot High Chain-link Fence With Metal Posts	367	Lin Ft	31.00	\$ 11,377.00	31.00	\$ 11,377.00	31.00	\$ 11,377.00	31.00	\$ 11,377.00	25.00	\$ 9,175.00
607.9130	Wire Fence With Metal Posts	2,440	Lin Ft	14.00	34,160.00	13.75	33,550.00	13.75	33,550.00	13.75	33,550.00	25.00	61,000.00
612.2000	Grouted Rubble Paving	90	Cu Yd	400.00	36,000.00	585.00	52,650.00	540.00	48,600.00	1,050.00	94,500.00	440.00	39,600.00
613.0100	Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	2,150.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	3,000.00
619.0100	Planting Trees, (Musa x paradisiacal), 15 gal.	10	Each	400.00	4,000.00	87.50	875.00	96.00	960.00	90.00	900.00	100.00	1,000.00
619.0110	Planting Trees, (Artocarpus altilis), 25 gal.	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	125.00	250.00	140.00	280.00	125.00	250.00	400.00	800.00
619.0120	Planting Trees, (Senna surrattensis), 15 gal.	60	Each	500.00	30,000.00	187.50	11,250.00	210.00	12,600.00	190.00	11,400.00	250.00	15,000.00
619.0130	Planting Trees, (Bambusa vulgaris var. aureo-variegata), 10 gal.	15	Each	370.00	5,550.00	187.50	2,812.50	210.00	3,150.00	190.00	2,850.00	150.00	2,250.00
619.0140	Planting Trees, (Cocos nucifera), f.s. 15-foot trunk	3	Each	1,650.00	4,950.00	2000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
619.0150	Transplanting Trees (Cocos nucifera)	3	Each	1,950.00	5,850.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	800.00	2,400.00
619.0160	Planting Shrubs, (Hibiscus tiliaceus), 5 gal.	105	Each	200.00	21,000.00	62.50	6,562.50	70.00	7,350.00	65.00	6,825.00	50.00	5,250.00
621.4140	Reflector Marker (RM-2) Bi-Directional with Flex Post	14	Each	110.00	1,540.00	110.00	1,540.00	110.00	1,540.00	110.00	1,540.00	80.00	1,120.00
621.4150	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flex Post	4	Each	115.00	460.00	115.00	460.00	115.00	460.00	115.00	460.00	100.00	400.00
621.4160	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4	Each	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00	220.00	880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4170	Type II Object Marker	18	Each	50.00	\$ 900.00	50.00	\$ 900.00	50.00	\$ 900.00	50.00	\$ 900.00	30.00	\$ 540.00
621.4180	Type III Barricades with Lamps	6	Each	500.00	3,000.00	427.00	2,562.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	750.00	4,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	19	Each	375.00	7,125.00	375.00	7,125.00	375.00	7,125.00	375.00	7,125.00	400.00	7,600.00
621.7000	Construction Sign	14	Each	150.00	2,100.00	150.00	2,100.00	150.00	2,100.00	150.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,800.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	700.00	2,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	375.00	1,500.00
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	6	Each	750.00	4,500.00	750.00	4,500.00	750.00	4,500.00	750.00	4,500.00	550.00	3,300.00
622.1000	Street Lighting Luminaire and Bracket Arm	8	Each	1,310.00	10,480.00	1,306.00	10,448.00	994.00	7,952.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
622.2000	Wood Pole, 30 Foot Luminaire and Bracket Arm	3	Each	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,984.00	14,952.00	6,192.00	18,576.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
622.3000	2/C #6 Aerial Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	22,118.00	L.S.	5,352.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	6,800.00
622.8000	Detour Road Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	17,912.00	L.S.	53,570.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00
624.0040	2-1/2 - Inch Copper Pipe	140	Lin Ft	25.00	3,500.00	25.00	3,500.00	40.00	5,600.00	18.00	2,520.00	50.00	7,000.00
624.0050	4-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	175	Lin Ft	25.00	4,375.00	75.00	13,125.00	33.00	5,775.00	14.00	2,450.00	60.00	10,500.00
624.0060	6-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	57	Lin Ft	35.00	1,995.00	95.00	5,415.00	40.00	2,280.00	18.00	1,026.00	75.00	4,275.00
624.0070	8-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	19	Lin Ft	40.00	760.00	130.00	2,470.00	54.00	1,026.00	25.00	475.00	90.00	1,710.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolau-poko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
624.0080	16-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	179	Lin Ft	100.00	\$ 17,900.00	165.00	\$ 29,535.00	135.00	\$ 24,165.00	45.00	\$ 8,055.00	140.00	\$ 25,060.00
624.0150	4-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)	360	Lin Ft	30.00	10,800.00	110.00	39,600.00	24.00	8,640.00	16.00	5,760.00	65.00	23,400.00
624.0180	16-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)	206	Lin Ft	100.00	20,600.00	205.00	42,230.00	134.00	27,604.00	60.00	12,360.00	155.00	31,930.00
624.0190	2-1/2 - Inch Gate Valve (Class 150)	1	Each	300.00	300.00	750.00	750.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
624.0191	4-Inch Gate Valve (Class 150)	3	Each	500.00	1,500.00	785.00	2,355.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	800.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,500.00
624.0192	6-Inch Tapping Valve (Class 150)	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	1,075.00	2,150.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
624.0193	8-Inch Gate Valve (Class 250)	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,325.00	1,325.00	925.00	925.00
624.0194	8-Inch Flap Valve (Class 150)	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	950.00	950.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	850.00	850.00	750.00	750.00
624.0195	16-Inch Butterfly Valve (Class 150)	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
624.0199	Valve Marker	1	Each	100.00	100.00	65.00	65.00	700.00	700.00	200.00	200.00	7.00	7.00
624.0200	4-Inch Cast Iron Fittings (Class 350)	445	Pound	5.00	2,225.00	6.00	2,670.00	10.00	4,450.00	4.60	2,047.00	4.00	1,780.00
624.0220	8-Inch Cast Iron Fittings (Class 350)	110	Pound	5.00	550.00	6.00	660.00	10.00	1,100.00	3.50	385.00	4.00	440.00
624.0250	16-Inch Cast Iron Fittings (Class 350)	3,520	Pound	5.00	17,600.00	6.00	21,120.00	10.00	35,200.00	3.50	12,320.00	4.00	14,080.00
624.0270	Type A Manhole	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
624.0273	3/4-Inch Air Relief Valve (255 psi) and all appurtenances	3	Each	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	685.00	2,055.00	1,500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolauoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
624.0300	16-Inch x 16-Inch x 8-Inch Blow-off Tee (Class 250)	1	Each	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
624.0310	16-Inch x 16-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Tee (Class 250)	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
624.0500	Fire Hydrant Assembly (7'-0")	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00	10,150.00	20,300.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,450.00	2,900.00
624.1000	12-Inch Valve Box	6	Each	800.00	4,800.00	250.00	1,500.00	820.00	4,920.00	500.00	3,000.00	750.00	4,500.00
624.1100	Type "A" Meter Box	7	Each	400.00	2,800.00	1,100.00	7,700.00	300.00	2,100.00	60.00	420.00	275.00	1,925.00
624.1200	Type "III" Meter Box	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,125.00	2,250.00	850.00	1,700.00
624.3500	1-Inch Copper Service Lateral with Type "A" Copper Service Connections and all appurtenances	6	Each	3,000.00	18,000.00	9,600.00	57,600.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	3,200.00
624.3600	1-1/4 Inch Copper Service Lateral with Type "D" Copper Service Connections and all appurtenances	2	Each	3,200.00	6,400.00	11,500.00	23,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	850.00	850.00
624.3700	1-1/2 Inch Copper Service Lateral with Type "C" Copper Service Connections and all appurtenances	1	Each	3,400.00	3,400.00	9600.00	9,600.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	875.00	2,625.00
628.1000	Shotcrete for Slope Protection	75	Cu Yd	700.00	52,500.00	1,200.00	90,000.00	540.00	40,500.00	1,500.00	112,500.00	400.00	30,000.00
629.0100	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	3,700.00	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	3,650.00	L.S.	3,945.00
629.0101	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	310.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	300.00	L.S.	4,185.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003,Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0150	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,650.00	L.S.	\$ 3,275.00
629.0151	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	310.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	300.00	L.S.	3,500.00
629.2020	Type "C" Pavement Marker (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	500.00	L.S.	600.00	L.S.	500.00	L.S.	462.00
629.2021	Type "C" Pavement Marker (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	50.00	L.S.	500.00	L.S.	50.00	L.S.	490.00
629.2030	Type "D" Pavement Marker (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	500.00	L.S.	600.00	L.S.	500.00	L.S.	462.00
629.2031	Type "D" Pavement Marker (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	50.00	L.S.	500.00	L.S.	50.00	L.S.	490.00
636.1000	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00
636.2000	Maintenance of Project Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	22,000.00	F.A.	22,000.00	F.A.	22,000.00	F.A.	22,000.00	F.A.	22,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00
647.1000	One 3-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Concrete Encased HECo Ductline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	9,342.00	L.S.	3,103.00	L.S.	3,200.00	L.S.	1,800.00
647.2000	2-foot x 4-foot HECo Handhole	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1039.00	1,039.00	3,649.00	3,649.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
647.3001	3-Inch HECo Pole Riser	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,127.00	1,127.00	337.00	337.00	350.00	350.00	180.00	180.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50) ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060 INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005 BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005 COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
647.3002	Remove HEC0 Pole Riser	1	Each	800.00	\$ 800.00	791.00	\$ 791.00	52.00	\$ 52.00	60.00	\$ 60.00	50.00	\$ 50.00
648.1000	Permeable Separator	7,440	Sq Yd	2.00	14,880.00	5.25	39,060.00	4.00	29,760.00	8.10	60,264.00	11.00	81,840.00
649.1000	One 2-Inch PVC, Type Gt-42, Concrete Encased VHI Ductline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	7,300.00	L.S.	7,240.00	L.S.	3,103.00	L.S.	3,200.00	L.S.	1,800.00
649.2000	2-foot x 4-foot VHI Handhole	1	Each	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,039.00	1,039.00	3,882.00	3,882.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
649.3001	2-Inch VHI Pole Riser	1	Each	800.00	800.00	794.00	794.00	337.00	337.00	350.00	350.00	150.00	150.00
649.3002	Remove VHI Pole Riser	1	Each	200.00	200.00	162.00	162.00	52.00	52.00	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00
652.0100	Cold Planing	670	Sq Yd	10.00	6,700.00	23.00	15,410.00	23.00	15,410.00	22.50	15,075.00	6.50	4,355.00
656.0100	Dumped Riprap	130	Cu Yd	200.00	26,000.00	650.00	84,500.00	410.00	53,300.00	420.00	54,600.00	300.00	39,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Field Office, Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	450,000.00	L.S.	543.00	L.S.	507,000.00	L.S.	348,546.00	L.S.	458,160.60

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Kokololio Stream Bridge Replacement				KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		ABHE & SVOBODA		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		OKADA TRUCKING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO.: BR-083-1(50)													
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko TYPE CODE: I000, X021, Y003, Y030, Y060													
INTERNET POSTING: February 24, 2005													
BIDS OPENED: March 24, 2005													
COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Twenty (320) Working Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A. Sum Of All Items (Brought Forward)				\$ 5,520,545.00		\$ 5,715,313.00		\$ 6,143,000.00		\$ 7,062,400.00		\$ 5,391,426.60
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not To Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in "0") or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X A).				\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-		\$ -0-
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)				\$ 5,520,545.00		\$ 5,715,313.00 *		\$ 6,143,000.00		\$ 7,062,400.00		\$ 5,391,426.60
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.													
 James Fu Project Manager <u>4-20-05</u> Date													
* The "Sum of All Items" submitted by Abhe & Svoboda in the amount of \$6,369,770.00 was incorrect.													